505693826 09/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5740636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	02/05/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEXANDER BOZIC
Street Address:	BOMMERSHEIMER STR. 25
City:	OBERURSEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	61440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9649576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: frischkorn@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-2076-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. FRISCHKORN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Frischkorn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505693826 REEL: 050506 FRAME: 0819

EXHIBIT B

FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	ic	mada					_
					as	OT	June 25,	<u>2019</u> ,	from
Sanon-Ave	nus Deutschia	nd GmbH ("Assigno	r ") to	0	Ale	xande	Bozic	("Assigne	<u>:e</u> ").
WHERE	AS, Assign	or is the owner of	the	patents	and p	atent	applications	(the "Pater	nts") set
forth in S	Schedule A	attached hereto.			•		1.3	·	<u></u> / 500
WHERE	AS, Assign	or and Assignee ha	ve er	ntered in	to a F	atent	Purchase Agr	eement dat	ed as of
February 0	5, 2019, pur	suant to which As	sign	or has	agree	d, int	er alia, to gr	ant and as	ssign to
Assignee	all of Assi	gnor's right title ar	id in	terest in	and t	o the	Patents and A	essionee de	eirac to
acquire fl	he entire rig	ht, title and interest	ina	nd to the	e Pate	nts.		morghoo de	anca to
		, in consideration					for other god	od and va	luable
considera	tion, the rec	eipt and sufficienc	y of	which a	re her	eby a	knowledged:		140010
I. Assign	or hereby	irrevocably sells,	tran	sfers, c	onvey	s and	d assigns un	to Assione	e its
successor	s and assign	ns, Assignor's entir	e rig	ht, title	and in	iteres	t in and to the	Patents ar	id anv
continuat	ions, divisio	ons, reissues, or ex	tensi	ions of t	he Pa	tents,	including all	rights to e	ollect
past and	future incor	ne, royalties, dama	iges	and pay	ment:	s due	(including, ri	ghts to dar	nages
and paym	ents for par	st, present or future	infi	ingeme	nts) w	ith re	spect thereto,	in each ca	se, of
Assignor	in all count	ries relating to the I	aten	its.					,
II. Assign	or hereby	authorizes the Con	nmis	sioner o	f Pate	ents a	nd Trademark	s of the U	Inited
States and	l other emp	owered officials of	the [Jnited S	tates)	Patent	and Tradema	rk Office a	nd/or
the approp	priate empo	wered officials oth	ner re	elevant j	urisd	iction	s outside the	United Sta	tes to

record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this Patent Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may issue with respect to the Patents. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a

manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written. Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH

Assignor:

By:

Name: Marcus Schwarzhaupt Dr. Michael Bankmann

Title:

Prokutist

Prokurist

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Country	Filing Number	Publication	Grant Number	Grant Date	Status
Switzerland	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
China	201710934480.2				Pending
China	201380037705.4	25 mars 2015	CN104470609	03-nov-17	Granted
Germany	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
Denmark	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
	17195609.7				Pending
France	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
United Kingdom	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
Hong Kong	15107310.1	15 janv 2016			Pending
Japan	2015-522081	24 sept 2015		24 apr 2018	Granted
Lichtenstein	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
Turkey	13737273.6	27 mai 2015	2874725	22 nov 2017	Granted
US	14/414740	25 juin 2015	9649576	16 mai 2017	Granted

PATENT REEL: 050506 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 09/26/2019